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ANNEX 2 

LIST OF THE RESEARCHERS INCLUDED IN THE PLATFORM AS DATASET CUSTODIANS 
AND CONTRIBUTORS 

 

Dataset Name email Role 

BE_KV1 Kris Vandekerkhove kris.vandekerkhove@inbo.be Custodian 

BE_KV1 Frank Köhler frank.koehler@online.de Contributor 

BE_KV1 Bart Opstaele info@greenspot.be Contributor 

BE_KV1 Dirk De Beer dirk.debeer@telenet.be Contributor 

BE_KV1 Domir De Backer wdeconinck@naturalsciences.be Contributor 

BE_KV1 Klaas Van Dort klaasvandort@online.nl Contributor 

BE_KV1 Luc Crêvecoeur lcrevecoeur@limburg.be Contributor 

BE_KV1 Maarten Jacobs maarten.jacobs@natuurpunt.be Contributor 

BE_KV1 Wouter De Coninck wdeconinck@naturalsciences.be Contributor 

BE_KV1 Wouter Van Landuyt wouter.vanlanduyt@inbo.be Contributor 

BE_KV2 Kris Vandekerkhove kris.vandekerkhove@inbo.be Custodian 

BE_KV2 Bart Opstaele info@greenspot.be Contributor  

BE_KV2 Domir De Backer wdeconinck@naturalsciences.be Contributor  

BE_KV2 Luc Crêvecoeur lcrevecoeur@limburg.be Contributor  

BE_KV2 Maarten Jacobs maarten.jacobs@natuurpunt.be Contributor  

BE_KV2 Wouter De Coninck wdeconinck@naturalsciences.be Contributor  

BE_KV2 Bart Opstaele info@greenspot.be Contributor 

BE_PS1 Pallieter De Smedt pallieter.desmedt@ugent.be Custodian 

BE_PS1 Kris Verheyen kris.verheyen@ugent.be Contributor 

BE_PS2 Pallieter De Smedt pallieter.desmedt@ugent.be Custodian 

BE_PS2 Kris Verheyen kris.verheyen@ugent.be Contributor 

BE_PS2 Lionel Hertzog lionel.hertzog@thuenen.de Contributor 

BE_PS2 Luc Lens luc.lens@ugent.be Contributor 

CH_TL Thibault Lachat thibault.lachat@bfh.ch Custodian 

CH_TL Ariel Bergamini ariel.bergamini@wsl.ch Contributor 

CH_TL Christoph Scheidegger christoph.scheidegger@wsl.ch Contributor 

CH_TL Elena Haeler elena.haeler@bfh.ch Contributor 

CH_TL Jonas Stillhard jonas.stillhard@wsl.ch Contributor 

CH_TL Stefan Blaser stefan.blaser@wsl.ch Contributor 

CZ_JH1 Jan Hošek hosek@ekologickesluzby.cz Custodian 

CZ_JH1 Jeňýk Hofmeister jenyk.hofmeister@email.cz Contributor 

CZ_JH2 Jeňýk Hofmeister jenyk.hofmeister@email.cz Custodian 

CZ_JH2 Jan Hošek hosek@ekologickesluzby.cz Contributor 

CZ_MR Matula Radim matular@fld.czu.cz Custodian 

DE_ID Inken Doerfler inkendoerfler@gmail.com Custodian 



 

3 
 

DE_ID Inken Doerfler inkendoerfler@gmail.com Custodian 

DE_ID Jörg Müller joerg.mueller@npv-bw.bayern.de Contributor 

DE_ID Lea Heidrich lea.heidrich@uni-wuerzburg.de Contributor 

DE_ID Martin M. Gossner martin.gossner@wsl.ch Contributor 

DE_ID Nicolas Roth nicolas.roth@bfh.ch Contributor 

DE_ID Wolfgang W. Weisser wolfgang.weisser@tum.de Contributor 

DE_JP Johannes Penner johannes.penner@wildlife.uni-freiburg.de Custodian 

DE_JP Andrea Spinu andreea.spinu@waldbau.uni-freiburg.de Contributor 

DE_JP Anna Katharina Knuff anna.knuff@nature.uni-freiburg.de Contributor 

DE_JP Carlos Miguel Landivar carlos.miguel.landivar@biom.uni-freiburg.de Contributor 

DE_JP Dina Emrich dina.emrich@ecology.uni-freiburg.de Contributor 

DE_JP Jan Helbach jan.helbach@biologie.uni-freiburg.de Contributor 

DE_JP Julian Frey Julian.frey@felis.uni-freiburg.de Contributor 

DE_JP Marco Basile marco.basile@wildlife.uni-freiburg.de Contributor 

DE_JP Nathalie Winiger nathalie.wininger@wildlife.uni-freiburg.de Contributor 

DE_JP Nolan Rappa nolan.rappa@nature.uni-freiburg.de Contributor 

DE_JP Sebastian Schwegmann sebastian.schwegmann@wildlife.uni-freiburg.de Contributor 

DE_JP Thomas Asbeck thomas.asbeck@waldbau.uni-freiburg.de Contributor 

DE_PS Peter Schall peter.schall@forst.uni-goettingen.de Custodian 

DK_SK Sebastian Kepfer-Rojas skro@ign.ku.dk Custodian 

DK_SK Aslak Kappel Hansen akhansen@snm.ku.dk Contributor 

DK_SK David Bille Byriel daby@ign.ku.dk Contributor 

DK_SK Inger Kappel Schmidt iks@ign.ku.dk Contributor 

DK_SK Mathias Just Justensen majj@ign.ku.dk Contributor 

DK_SK Peter Friis Møller pfm@geus.dk Contributor 

DK_SK Torben Riis Nielsen trni@ign.ku.dk Contributor 

DK_SK Vivian Kvist Johannsen vkj@ign.ku.dk Contributor 

FR_AM Anders Marell anders.marell@inrae.fr Custodian 

FR_AM Frederic Archaux frederic.archaux@inrae.fr Contributor 

FR_AM Marion Gosselin marion.gosselin@inrae.fr Contributor 

FR_AM Nathalie Korboulewsky nathalie.korboulewsky@inrae.fr Contributor 

FR_AM Sandrine Perret sandrine.perret@inrae.fr Contributor 

FR_AM Thomas Perot thomas.perot@inrae.fr Contributor 

FR_AM Yann Dumas yann.dumas@inrae.fr Contributor 

FR_AM Yves Boscardin yves.boscardin@inrae.fr Contributor 

FR_JP Philippe Janssen philippe.janssen@inrae.fr Custodian 

FR_JP Christophe Bouget christophe.bouget@inrae.fr Contributor 

FR_JP Marc Fuhr marc.fuhr@inrae.fr Contributor 

FR_NK Nathalie Korboulewsky nathalie.korboulewsky@inrae.fr Custodian 

FR_YP Yoan Paillet yoan.paillet@irstea.fr Custodian 

HU_FT Flora Tinya tinya.flora@okologia.mta.hu Custodian 

HU_FT Bence Kovács kovacs.bence@okologia.mta.hu Contributor 

HU_FT Ferenc Samu samu.ferenc@agrar.mta.hu Contributor 

HU_FT Gergely Boros henlea@gmail.com Contributor 
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HU_FT Zoltan Elek zoltan.elek2@gmail.com Contributor 

HU_PO1 Peter Odor odor.peter@okologia.mta.hu Custodian 

HU_PO1 Ferenc Lakatos lakatos.ferenc@uni-sopron.hu Contributor 

HU_PO1 Ferenc Samu feri.samu@gmail.com Contributor 

HU_PO1 Flora Tinya tinya.flora@okologia.mta.hu Contributor 

HU_PO1 Gergely Kutszegi qgergely@gmail.com Contributor 

HU_PO1 Gyozo Szel szel.gyozo@gmail.com Contributor 

HU_PO1 Ildiko Kiraly ykiraly@gmail.com Contributor 

HU_PO1 Iren Siller siller.iren@gmail.com Contributor 

HU_PO1 Juri Nascimbene juri.nascimbene@unibo.it Contributor 

HU_PO1 Sara Marialigeti marsardanklar@gmail.com Contributor 

HU_PO1 Zsuzsa Mag magzsuzsa@gmail.com Contributor 

HU_PO2 Peter Odor odor.peter@okologia.mta.hu Custodian 

HU_PO2 Bence Kovács kovacs.bence@okologia.mta.hu Contributor 

HU_PO2 Ferenc Samu feri.samu@gmail.com Contributor 

HU_PO2 Flora Tinya tinya.flora@okologia.mta.hu Contributor 

HU_PO2 Gergely Boros henlea@gmail.com Contributor 

HU_PO2 Réka Aszalós aszalos.reka@okologia.mta.hu Contributor 

HU_PO2 Zoltán Elek zoltan.elek2@gmail.com Contributor 

HU_PO2 Zoltán Soltész soltesz.zoltan@okologia.mta.hu Contributor 

IT_AC Andrea Cutini andrea.cutini@crea.gov.it Custodian 

IT_AC Francesco Chianucci fchianucci@gmail.com Contributor 

IT_AC Giada Bertini giada.bertini@crea.gov.it Contributor 

IT_AC Giorgio Brunialti brunialti@terradata.it  Contributor 

IT_AC Luca Marchino luca.marchino@crea.gov.it Contributor 

IT_AC Sara Landi landsara@gmail.com Contributor 

IT_AC Simonetta Bagella bage@uniss.it Contributor 

IT_EA1 Ettore D'Andrea ettore.pra@gmail.com  Custodian 

IT_EA1 Antonio Romano antonioromano71@gmail.com Contributor 

IT_EA1 Bruno De Cinti bruno.decinti@cnr.it Contributor 

IT_EA1 Fabio Lombardi  fabio.lombardi@unirc.it Contributor 

IT_EA1 Flavia Sicuriello  flavia.sicuriello@iret.cnr.it Contributor 

IT_EA1 Giorgio Matteucci giorgio.matteucci@cnr.it Contributor 

IT_EA1 Livia Zapponi livzap@gmail.com Contributor 

IT_EA1 Luca Cistrone luca.cistrone@gmail.com Contributor 

IT_EA1 Mario Posillico mario.posillico@alice.it Contributor 

IT_EA1 Pierluigi Bombi pierluigi.bombi@cnr.it Contributor 

IT_EA1 Rosario Balestrieri ardea.rb@gmail.com Contributor 

IT_EA2 Ettore D'Andrea ettore.pra@gmail.com  Custodian 

IT_EA2 Antonio Romano antonioromano71@gmail.com Contributor 

IT_EA2 Bruno De Cinti bruno.decinti@cnr.it Contributor 

IT_EA2 Fabio Lombardi  fabio.lombardi@unirc.it Contributor 

IT_EA2 Flavia Sicuriello  flavia.sicuriello@iret.cnr.it Contributor 

IT_EA2 Giorgio Matteucci giorgio.matteucci@cnr.it Contributor 
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IT_EA2 Livia Zapponi livzap@gmail.com Contributor 

IT_EA2 Luca Cistrone luca.cistrone@gmail.com Contributor 

IT_EA2 Mario Posillico mario.posillico@alice.it Contributor 

IT_EA2 Pierluigi Bombi pierluigi.bombi@cnr.it Contributor 

IT_EA2 Rosario Balestrieri ardea.rb@gmail.com Contributor 

IT_SB1 Sabina Burrascano sabina.burrascano@uniroma1.it Custodian 

IT_SB1 Anna Barbati barbati.sisfor@unitus.it Contributor 

IT_SB1 Annamaria Persiani annamaria.persiani@uniroma1.it Contributor 

IT_SB1 Francesco Parisi francesco.parisi1886@gmail.com Contributor 

IT_SB1 Sonia Ravera sonia.ravera@unipa.it Contributor 

IT_SB1 Walter Mattioli walter.mattioli@unitus.it  Contributor 

IT_SB2 Sabina Burrascano sabina.burrascano@uniroma1.it Custodian 

IT_SB2 Alessandro Bruno Biscaccianti alessandro.biscaccianti@unirc.it Contributor 

IT_SB2 Gabriele De Filippo gabrieledefilippo@libero.it Contributor 

IT_SB2 Giorgio Brunialti brunialti@terradata.it  Contributor 

IT_SB2 Lorenzo Balducci balducci.1719735@studenti.uniroma1.it Contributor 

IT_SB2 Michele Aleffi michele.aleffi@unicam.it Contributor 

IT_SB2 Sonia Ravera sonia.ravera@unipa.it Contributor 

IT_TS Tommaso Sitzia tommaso.sitzia@unipd.it Custodian 

IT_TS Alessia Portaccio alessia.portaccio@gmail.com Contributor 

IT_TS Emanuele Lingua emanuele.lingua@unipd.it Contributor 

IT_TS Enzo Gatti enzogatti56@gmail.com Contributor 

IT_TS Fabio Padovan geokart@tin.it Contributor 

IT_TS Gino Gobbo ginogobbo@libero.it Contributor 

IT_TS Juri Nascimbene juri.nascimbene@unibo.it Contributor 

IT_TS Marialuisa Dal Cortivo mdalcortivo@libero.it Contributor 

IT_TS Michele Cassol michelecassol@libero.it Contributor 

IT_TS Monica Sommacal monica.sommacal@gmail.com Contributor 

IT_TS Thomas Campagnaro thomas.campagnaro@unipd.it Contributor 

IT_TS Trentanovi Giovanni giovanni.trentanovi@unipd.it Contributor 

LT_GB Gediminas Brazaitis gediminas.brazaitis@vdu.lt Custodian 

LT_GB Eduardas Budrys eduardas.budrys@gamtc.lt  Contributor 

LT_GB Kastytis Šimkevičius kastytis.simkevicius@vdu.lt Contributor 

LT_GB Loreta Bisikirskienė loreta.bisikirskiene@gmail.com Contributor 

LT_GB Vitas Marozas vitas.marozas@vdu.lt Contributor 

LT_GB Vytautas Tamutis vytautas.tamutis@vdu.lt Contributor 

LT_GB Žydrūnas Preikša zydrunas.preiksa@vdu.lt@vdu.lt Contributor 

SK_DK Daniel Kozák kozakd@fld.czu.cz Custodian 

SK_MM Martin Mikoláš mikolasm@fld.czu.cz Custodian 

SK_MS Miroslav Svoboda svobodam@fld.czu.cz Custodian 

SK_MU Mariana Ujhazyova ujhazyova@tuzvo.sk Custodian 

SW_BN Bjorn Norden Bjorn.Norden@nina.no Custodian 


